®
TYPE
061218DIRECT BURIAL HID (DB-120_2018) Cut Sheet
DIRECT BURIAL HID BALLASTS
DB-120  SERIES
JOB INFORMATION
Type: Date:
Job Name:

• Must be installed away from standing water
Must be installed by a licensed electrician
ORDERING INFORMATION
CATALOG NO. DESCRIPTION  SHIP  WEIGHT
METAL HALIDE:
DB-120-MH-M130S 120v or 277v Input Metal Halide 35w M130 single ballast 11 lbs.
DB-120-MH-M130T 120v or 277v Input Metal Halide 2x 35w M130 twin ballast 20 lbs.
DB-120-MH-M98S MV 120v-277v Input Metal Halide 70w M98 single ballast 11 lbs.
DB-120-MH-M98T MV 120v-277v Input Metal Halide 2x 70w M98 twin ballast 20 lbs.
DB-120-MH-M90S MV 120v-277v Input Metal Halide 100w M90 single ballast 11 lbs.
DB-120-MH-M90T MV 120v-277v Input Metal Halide 2x 100w M90 twin ballast 20 lbs.
DB-120-MH-M102S MV 120v-277v Input Metal Halide 150w M102 single ballast 11 lbs.
DB-120-MH-M102T MV 120v-277v Input Metal Halide 2x 150w M102 twin ballast 20 lbs.
DB-120-MH-M57S MV 120v-277v Input Metal Halide 175w M57 single ballast 11 lbs.
DB-120-MH-M57T MV 120v-277v Input Metal Halide 2x 175w M57 twin ballast 20 lbs.
HIGH PRESSURE SODIUM:
DB-120-HPS-35S 120v Input, HPS 35w S76 single ballast 11 lbs.
DB-120-HPS-50S 120v or 277v Input, HPS 50w S68 single ballast 11 lbs.
DB-120-HPS-70S MV 120v-277v Input HPS 70w S62 single ballast 11 lbs.
DB-120-HPS-100S MV 120v-277v Input HPS 100w S54 single ballast 11 lbs.
DB-120-HPS-150S MV 120v-277v Input HPS 150w S55 single ballast 11 lbs.
Note: HPS only available as single ballasts due to ballast size
BOTTOM
(4) 3/4"NPS and (6) 1/2"NPS
threaded ports